
 
NARAINA GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS 

Gangaganj, Panki Kanpur-208020 
Academic Calendar (B.Tech/M.Tech/B.Ph/M.Ph/MBA/MCA/BBA/BCA/Diploma) 

ODD Semester 2017-18 
Ref: NVPEMI/2017-18/DD-217                                                                                                                                     Date: 02/08/2017 

S.NO PARTICULARS DATE DAY 

1 Raksha Bandhan (Holiday) 07/08/2017 Monday 

2 Shri Krishna Janamastmi (Holiday) 14/08/2017 Monday 

3 Independence Day 15/08/2017 Tuesday 

4 
Registration/Fees Submission (Odd Semester 
B.Tech/M.Tech/B.Ph/M.Ph/MBA/MCA/BBA/ BCA/Diploma 2nd year,3rd year and 
final year students ) 

16/08/2017 To 
23/08/2017 

Wednesday To 
Wednesday 

5 
Registration/Hostel Allotment/Reporting for Session 2017-18 for First year students 
(Odd Semester B.Tech/M.Tech/B.Ph/M.Ph/MBA/MCA/BBA/BCA/Diploma) 

21/08/2017 Monday 

6 
Commencement of classes for 
(All Students of B.Tech/M.Tech/B.Ph/M.Ph/MBA/MCA/BBA/BCA/Diploma) 

21/08/2017 Monday 

7 Completion of Unit-Ist 09/09/2017 Saturday 

8 Commencement of Unit-IInd 11/09/2017 Monday 

9 Completion of Unit-IInd 23/09/2017 Saturday 

10 Ist –Mid Sem Exam(CT-1) 
25/09/2017 To 

28/09/2017 
Monday To 
Thursday 

11 Ram Navami (Holiday) 29/09/2017 Friday 

12 Dussehra (Holiday) 30/09/2017 Saturday 

13 Commencement of Unit-IIIrd 02/10/2017 Monday 

14 Completion of Unit-IIIrd 13/10/2017 Friday 

15 IInd –Mid Sem Exam (CT-2) 
14/10/2017 To 

25/10/2017 
Saturday To 
Wednesday 

16 Diwali (Holiday) 
17/10/2017 To 

21/10/2017 
Tuesday To 

Saturday 

17 Commencement of Unit-IVth 26/10/2017 Thursday 

18 Completion of Unit-IVth 11/11/2017 Saturday 

19 Commencement of Unit-Vth 13/11/2017 Monday 

20 Completion of Unit-Vth  and solve the set of papers 25/11/2017 Saturday 

21 IIIrd –Mid Sem Exam (CT-3 / PUT) 
27/11/2017 To 

04/12/2017 
Monday To 

Monday 

22 *Semester Exam (Proposed) As per Schedule of AKTU External Exam 

23 Christmas Day (Holiday) 25/12/2017 Monday 

 

Note: -  
1) This academic calendar may change as per new academic calendar of AKTU or on the order of Directors of Naraina Group of Institutions  

(if necessary). 

2) Preparation Leave will be given upto four days before as per schedule of AKTU External Exam. 

 

 

 

 

 

[DIRECTOR-NCET]   [DIRECTOR-PHARMACY]        [DIRECTOR-MBA]        [DY.DIRECTOR-NVPEMI]                     


